However, there is fierce competition and a growing competitiveness in the global marketplace 

for international students as they provide an immeasurable academic, cultural, and social 

benefit to the UK generally. Each foreign student is estimated to be worth more than fifteen 

thousand pounds (£15,000) to the UK in fees and living expenses. UK universities prove 

increasingly popular, with demand being driven by strong performances in international league 

tables and a growing number of English speakers around the world. The number of foreign 

students has doubled since 1998, when seventy-seven thousand (77,000) arrived. The total in 

2011 showed an increase of 18,000 over the value in 2005. China is by far the largest source 

of foreign students’ studying at British universities, with more than fifty two thousand (52,000) 

people coming to study in the UK in 2005-06. Indian students make up the second-largest group 

with nearly sixteen thousand (16,000) students, ahead of the US, with fourteen thousand 

(14,000) (Morris & Russell, 2007). Adenekan (2011) observes that Internationalisation within 

UK universities is an emerging field which universities should take seriously. He further 

emphasises that internationalisation within the UK is equally important and can offer similar